

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: PLH-DEWA 10(2)
Project Name: PLH-DEWA 10(2) - SOUTH OLD MINE ROAD

State: NJ
County: WARREN

Opened at: Sterling, VA
By: J. Wilson
Date: 07/03/02

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: J. Wilson

Title: Highway Engineer Date: 07/03/2002

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC 859 Willow Grove Street Hackettstown, NJ 07840	2,359,295.00	
Jeffrey Stack, Inc. 7817 Loisdale Road Springfield, VA 22150	4,280,270.00	
Engineer's Estimate	2,860,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/05/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PLH-DEWA 10(2)

Project Name: PLH-DEWA 10(2) - SOUTH OLD MINE ROAD

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/05/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PLH-DEWA 10(2)
 Project Name: PLH-DEWA 10(2) - SOUTH OLD MINE ROAD

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	2,359,295.00	2,359,295.00	
Jeffrey Stack, Inc.	4,280,270.00	4,280,270.00	

The apparent low bidder is 18 % below the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/05/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PLH-DEWA 10(2)

Project Name: PLH-DEWA 10(2) - SOUTH OLD MINE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	ALL	65,000.00	65,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		400,000.00	400,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		243,320.00	243,320.00
15201	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	ALL	52,000.00	52,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		200,000.00	200,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		49,000.00	49,000.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	ALL	23,000.00	23,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		200,000.00	200,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		31,000.00	31,000.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE (Standard)			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	28,900	1.60	46,240.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		4.00	115,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	72,250.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE (Wire Back)			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	3,100	4.35	13,485.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		9.00	27,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	15,500.00
15709	EACH	CHECK DAMS			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	125	65.00	8,125.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		200.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		270.00	33,750.00
15718	EACH	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	2	1,200.00	2,400.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		2,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,100.00	2,200.00
15733	SQYD	TEMPORARY TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	10,700	1.15	12,305.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		1.50	16,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.00	10,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/05/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PLH-DEWA 10(2)
 Project Name: PLH-DEWA 10(2) - SOUTH OLD MINE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20103	SQYD	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	21,400	2.15	46,010.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		1.00	21,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	53,500.00
20204	SQFT	REMOVAL OF INDIVIDUAL TREES			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	30	3.00	90.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		800.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	6,000.00
20301B	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGNS			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	14	175.00	2,450.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		200.00	2,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,400.00
20301E	EACH	REMOVAL OF HEADWALLS			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	29	280.00	8,120.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		800.00	23,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	14,500.00
20302H	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERTS			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	920	17.50	16,100.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		45.00	41,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	46,000.00
20302W	LNFT	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	8,700	2.80	24,360.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		12.00	104,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	43,500.00
20304AL	LPSM	REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	ALL	5,750.00	5,750.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
20401	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	1,000	18.25	18,250.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		28.00	28,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		26.00	26,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/05/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PLH-DEWA 10(2)

Project Name: PLH-DEWA 10(2) - SOUTH OLD MINE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20402	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	310	30.00	9,300.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		28.00	8,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	13,950.00
20407	CUYD	SELECT TOPPING			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	310	41.00	12,710.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		50.00	15,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	9,300.00
20701BB	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE II-B			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	1,900	2.00	3,800.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		6.00	11,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	7,600.00
25101B	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	30	76.00	2,280.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		80.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		145.00	4,350.00
25101C	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	90	80.00	7,200.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		95.00	8,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	8,550.00
30101Z	TON	AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C OR D			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	6,900	22.00	151,800.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		45.00	310,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	172,500.00
30502H	SQYD	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE, 3-INCH DEPTH			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	12,700	4.70	59,690.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		7.70	97,790.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	63,500.00
41301	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING (VARIABLE DEPTH)			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	110	25.00	2,750.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		40.00	4,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	2,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/05/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PLH-DEWA 10(2)
 Project Name: PLH-DEWA 10(2) - SOUTH OLD MINE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41801AAD	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 ESAL, TYPE 4 PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	4,400	43.00	189,200.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		70.00	308,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	264,000.00
41903F	SQYD	EXPANDED (FOAMED) ASPHALT STABILIZED BASE COURSE			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	42,800	3.35	143,380.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		14.00	599,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	214,000.00
41904A	TON	ASPHALT BINDER PG _____			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	280	280.00	78,400.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		450.00	126,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	126,000.00
60104AK	EACH	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	6	1,600.00	9,600.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		700.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,100.00	6,600.00
60104AM	EACH	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	3	2,000.00	6,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		900.00	2,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	5,400.00
60104AN	EACH	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 30-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	4	2,700.00	10,800.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		1,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,300.00	13,200.00
60104AP	EACH	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	3	3,000.00	9,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		1,500.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	10,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/05/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PLH-DEWA 10(2)
 Project Name: PLH-DEWA 10(2) - SOUTH OLD MINE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60104GM	EACH	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 24-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER, ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT (30-INCH X 19-INCH ELLIPTICAL			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	3	2,200.00	6,600.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		1,200.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	5,400.00
60104GN	EACH	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 30-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER, ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT (38-INCH X 24-INCH ELLIPTICAL			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	2	3,000.00	6,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		1,500.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,300.00	6,600.00
60201K	LNFT	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	330	44.50	14,685.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		75.00	24,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		47.00	15,510.00
60201M	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	280	50.00	14,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		85.00	23,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	15,400.00
60201N	LNFT	30-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	120	61.00	7,320.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		135.00	16,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	7,800.00
60201P	LNFT	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	90	70.00	6,300.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		155.00	13,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	6,300.00
60203M	LNFT	24-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER, ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL CULVERT PIPE (30-INCH X 19-INCH ELLIPTICAL			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	190	68.00	12,920.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		145.00	27,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		66.00	12,540.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/05/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PLH-DEWA 10(2)
 Project Name: PLH-DEWA 10(2) - SOUTH OLD MINE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60203N	LNFT	30-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER, ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL CULVERT PIPE (30-INCH X 19-INCH ELLIPTICAL			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	90	72.00	6,480.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		165.00	14,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		87.00	7,830.00
60206K	EACH	END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	12	1,000.00	12,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		700.00	8,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	2,700.00
60206M	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	8	1,400.00	11,200.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		900.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		715.00	5,720.00
60206N	EACH	END SECTION FOR 30-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	3	1,500.00	4,500.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		1,200.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		850.00	2,550.00
60206P	EACH	END SECTION FOR 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	1	1,600.00	1,600.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		1,500.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,050.00	1,050.00
60208M	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER, ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL CULVERT (30-INCH X 19-INCH ELLIPTICAL			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	5	1,900.00	9,500.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		1,200.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		860.00	4,300.00
60208N	EACH	END SECTION FOR 30-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER, ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL CULVERT (38-INCH X 24-INCH ELLIPTICAL			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		1,500.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,020.00	1,020.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/05/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PLH-DEWA 10(2)
 Project Name: PLH-DEWA 10(2) - SOUTH OLD MINE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60211FD	LNFT	6-FOOT SPAN, 4-FOOT RISE REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, SINGLE BARREL WITH WINGWALLS (EXTEND EXISTING)			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	19	1,500.00	28,500.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		800.00	15,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		580.00	11,020.00
60403DD	EACH	INLET, TYPE 4D			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	6	2,700.00	16,200.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		4,000.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	12,000.00
60501	LNFT	UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM , 4-INCH DIAMETER			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	8,700	24.50	213,150.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		17.00	147,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	104,400.00
60702	LNFT	REMOVING, CLEANING, AND RELAYING CULVERT			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	40	75.00	3,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		45.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	2,400.00
60703	LNFT	CLEANING CULVERTS IN PLACE			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	170	6.00	1,020.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		22.00	3,740.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.00	2,380.00
61701L	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM, MERRIT PARKWAY GUIDERAIL (STEEL POSTS, 8-FOOT LENGTH)			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	13,300	47.00	625,100.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		50.00	665,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	731,500.00
61702	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION (OTHER)			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	7	3,300.00	23,100.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		3,200.00	22,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	14,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/05/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PLH-DEWA 10(2)
 Project Name: PLH-DEWA 10(2) - SOUTH OLD MINE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702RA	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE BAT-MERRIT PARKWAY GUIDERAIL			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	20	3,000.00	60,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		3,200.00	64,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,900.00	38,000.00
61702RB	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE FAT-MERRIT PARKWAY GUIDERAIL			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	25	2,500.00	62,500.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		200.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	37,500.00
61908A	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET, GATE			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		850.00	850.00
62003	CUYD	REMOVE AND RESET STONE MASONRY			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	10	200.00	2,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		650.00	6,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	15,000.00
62004	LNFT	REPOINT STONE MASONRY			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	50	100.00	5,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		75.00	3,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	1,000.00
62401F	SQYD	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 2-INCH DEPTH			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	11,300	2.30	25,990.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		3.00	33,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	56,500.00
62518	SQYD	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	14,500	1.15	16,675.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		2.00	29,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	29,000.00
63302	SQFT	SIGN INSTALLATION			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	230	15.00	3,450.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		64.00	14,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	11,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/05/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PLH-DEWA 10(2)
 Project Name: PLH-DEWA 10(2) - SOUTH OLD MINE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63308A	EACH	REMOVING AND RESETTNG SIGN			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	6	200.00	1,200.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		125.00	750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	840.00
63401BA	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	76,300	0.14	10,682.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		1.50	114,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.50	38,150.00
63401BB	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, BROKEN (DOTTED)			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	1,200	0.14	168.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		1.50	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.50	600.00
63505C	EACH	BARRICADE, TYPE 3			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	8	100.00	800.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		400.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	2,000.00
63506A	EACH	CONE, TYPE A			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	100	14.00	1,400.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		35.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	2,000.00
63507	SQFT	CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	1,650	14.00	23,100.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		32.00	52,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	33,000.00
63508B	EACH	DRUM, TYPE B			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	40	60.00	2,400.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		65.00	2,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	3,200.00
63509	HOOR	FLAGGER			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	200	61.30	12,260.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		61.30	12,260.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.40	14,080.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/05/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PLH-DEWA 10(2)
 Project Name: PLH-DEWA 10(2) - SOUTH OLD MINE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521A	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE A			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	4	1,000.00	4,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		35.00	140.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	760.00
63521B	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE B			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	18	500.00	9,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		55.00	990.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	10,800.00
63701	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	1	50,000.00	50,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		120,000.00	120,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
63705	LPSM	LONG DISTANCE CALLING			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	ALL	1,000.00	1,000.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
64906A	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX			
		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	2	200.00	400.00
		Jeffrey Stack, Inc.		200.00	400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		240.00	480.00